
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PRIME MINISTER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:478
ANSWERED ON:01.12.1999
KAIGA NUCLEAR POWER PLANT
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the second unit of Kaiga Nuclear Power Plant has become operational; and

(b) the amount spent on this plant since its installation ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) No, Sir. However, the second unit of Kaiga Nuclear Power Plant attained criticality on 24.9.1999.

(b) The total amount spent so far on Kaiga Nuclear Power Plant (Kaiga Units 1&2) as of end October, 1999 is Rupees 2,533 crores.
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